
1

Fossil

ULSFO VLSFO HSFO MGO MDO Methanol LNG Subtotal
in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in m3 in tonnes

2025 Q1  187,031  789,218  829,197  295,127  97,944  -    261,200  2,316,057 

Q2  225,992  679,442  914,672  308,292  99,585 -   207,658  2,321,429 

Q3  232,720  635,638  872,077  311,235  75,938 -  331,620  2,276,837 

Q4  219,039  745,786  804,962  338,962  63,819 -  192,433  2,259,162 

Total  864,782  2,850,083  3,420,908  1,253,616  337,286  -    992,911  9,173,485 

2024 Q1  176,797  680,782  818,028  262,496  120,913  -    215,247  2,155,877 

Q2 169,953 747,300 825,125 260,839 108,428 - 242,931 2,220,964

Q3  207,869  837,905  906,737  228,411  106,341 -  220,120  2,386,318

Q4 193,567 810,831 780,437 275,977 119,926 - 263,068 2,299,118

Total  748,186  3,076,817   3,330,327  1,027,724  455,608  -   941,366  9,062,277  

2023 Q1  221,254  984,034  809,871  258,137  210,236  -    86,088     2,522,272  

Q2  220,777 906,368 847,189 253,748 151,124 -  179,804   2,460,117 

Q3 186,803 810,553 790,195 234,690 144,452 - 204,418 2,258,682

Q4  166,289  681,573  643,218  213,408  148,177 -  148,933  1,919,685    

Total  795,123  3,382,528  3,090,472  959,984  653,989  -    619,243  9,160,756 

2022 Q1  213,075  930,481  707,312  286,996  209,529  -    102,579 2,393,553 

Q2  189,192  920,223  718,325  269,833  166,583  -    112,069 2,314,587

Q3  205,451  986,058  835,812  298,085   161,186  500    133,352 2,547,101 

Q4  212,410  1,022,036  841,247  297,388  178,222  1,000  58,599 2,580,501

Total  820,128  3,858,798  3,102,697  1,152,301  715,520  1,500  406,599 9,835,742

2021 Q1  201,054  978,145  620,752  250,570  174,361 -  139,489 2,287,652

Q2  227,099  1,021,119  614,098  249,386  177,640 250  157,027 2,360,254

Q3  199,188  1,051,017  694,133  258,797  183,987 -  212,719  2,482,846 

Q4  186,993  1,009,610  745,271  242,081  205,795 -  94,454 2,432,254

Total  814,333  4,059,891  2,674,254  1,000,833  741,783 250  603,690 8,663,004

Bio-blended Bio-blended Bio-blended Bio-blended Bio-blended Bio Bio-blended Bio-blended

ULSFO VLSFO HSFO MGO MDO Methanol LNG Subtotal
in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in tonnes in m3 in tonnes

2025 Q1  8,490  49,263  28,271  15,640  2,373  5,490 -  109,527 

Q2  24,573  68,271  38,490  31,663  2,223  3,958  4,752  171,316 

Q3  28,377  121,663  23,684  21,838  2,953   2,371   960  201,319 

Q4  25,810  97,525  7,528  24,081  6,990  -    11,932  167,303 

Total  87,250  336,722  97,973  93,223  14,539  11,819  17,644  649,466 

2024 Q1  27,263  174,301  42,761  13,180  5,129  -    -    262,635 

Q2 34,276 158,911 33,371 4,351 3,184 950 2,200 236,034

Q3  21,261  52,255  51,686  10,006  1,967  2,066 -  139,242

Q4 12,613 53,759 36,209 8,790 6,830 930 575 119,390

Total  95,413   439,227   164,028   36,326  17,112   3,946 2,775  757,300  

2023 Q1  1,644  125,982  10,626  8,554  2,400  -    -   149,206

Q2 3,039 144,970 25,487 10,028 2,300 -  -  185,824

Q3 7,183 143,677 17,046 14,385 958 250 - 183,499

Q4  21,974  185,309  9,704  13,469  2,151  500 -  233,108 

Total  33,840  599,938  62,864  46,436  7,810  750  -    751,638 

2022 Q1  9,520  137,051  819  11,998  365  -    -   159,753    

Q2  21,153  119,174  18,679  8,617  1,002  -    -   168,624    

Q3  8,793  144,219  30,462  5,699   3,562 -    -   192,735    

Q4  6,474  234,465  20,140  6,533  1,914 - - 269,739 

Total  45,940   634,909   70,100  32,846  6,844 -  -   790,851    

2021 Q1  5,223  38,701  20,945  2,511  1,573 -  - 68,953 

Q2  6,010  17,338  17,844  7,265  5,348 -  - 53,805  

Q3  6,941  22,355  11,777  6,354  4,198 -  531 51,864  

Q4  13,650  71,148  18,665  17,904  5,302 -  - 126,669 

Total  31,824  149,542  69,230  34,034  16,421 -  531 301,290  

Note: split of fuel oil in ULSFO, VLFO and HSFO and split in regular and bio-blended, is taken from TimetoBunker-notifications. 
This is used to extrapolate the bunker sales from notifications not done with TimetoBunker.
In ‘SUBTOTAL’ LNG is calculated with a density of 0.45 ton/m3

No rights can be derived from this publication
Source: Bunker notifications, TimetoBunker and market sources
Havenbedrijf Rotterdam N.V.
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2

Lubes Caustic soda
in m3 in tonnes

2025 Q1  16,436 -

Q2  13,863 -

Q3  14,325 -

Q4  13,045 -

Total  57,669 -

2024 Q1  16,055  578

Q2  16,624 -

Q3  14,559 -

Q4 16,239 -

Total 63,477 578

2023 Q1  13,178 80

Q2 13,244 -

Q3 11,317 -

Q4  13,114 -

Total  50,853 80

2022 Q1  10,894 -

Q2  10,691 120

Q3  8,903 -

Q4  13,091 27

Total  43,578 147

2021 Q1  20,327 -

Q2  16,932 -

Q3  16,553 -

Q4  12,558 -

Total  66,370 -

Note: split of fuel oil in ULSFO, VLFO and HSFO and split in regular and bio-blended, is taken from TimetoBunker-notifications. 
This is used to extrapolate the bunker sales from notifications not done with TimetoBunker.
In ‘SUBTOTAL’ LNG is calculated with a density of 0.45 ton/m3

No rights can be derived from this publication
Source: Bunker notifications, TimetoBunker and market sources
Havenbedrijf Rotterdam N.V.
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